

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
8/12/2020 4:34 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 98777-7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

KRISTOPHER CHARLES MARTIN,

Respondent/Cross-Petitioner.

ANSWER TO STATE'S PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY
REVIEW AND CROSS-PETITION

RICHARD W. LECHICH
Attorney for Respondent/Cross-Petitioner

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 610
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711
richard@washapp.org
wapofficemail@washap.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. SUMMARY 1

B. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUE FOR WHICH REVIEW IS SOUGHT .. 1

C. ADDITIONAL ISSUES FOR REVIEW 2

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 4

E. ARGUMENT ON WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED 7

The Court of Appeals properly determined that the community
caretaking exception to the warrant requirement did not apply.
Review should be denied. 7

a. The prosecution’s alternative theory that the police may remove
objects from a sleeping person’s pockets without a warrant or
exception to the warrant requirement is wholly frivolous. 7

b. The Court of Appeals properly determined that the community
caretaking exception to the warrant requirement did not
apply. 10

F. IF REVIEW IS GRANTED, THE COURT SHOULD ALSO REVIEW
THE ADDITIONAL ISSUES THE COURT OF APPEALS DID NOT
REACH. 16

1. Mr. Martin was entitled to have his suppression motion granted
because the officer lacked probable cause to arrest Mr. Martin and
the search of his person preceded the custodial arrest. 17

2. Alternatively, Mr. Martin is entitled to a new suppression hearing
because the court improperly considered extrinsic evidence at the
hearing and became a witness. 17

3. The drug possession statute must be construed to require guilty
knowledge or be declared unconstitutional. 18

4. The trial court made several errors related to the imposition of
fines, fees, and legal financial obligations which should be
remedied. 19

G. CONCLUSION..... 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court

Florida v. Jardines, 569 U.S. 1, 133 S. Ct. 1409, 185 L. Ed. 2d 495 (2013)..... 8

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968) 8, 10

United States v. Jacobsen, 466 U.S. 109, 104 S. Ct. 1652, 80 L. Ed. 2d 85 (1984)..... 9

Waller v. Georgia, 467 U.S. 39, 104 S. Ct. 2210, 81 L. Ed. 2d 31 (1984) 18

Washington Supreme Court

State v. A.M., 194 Wn.2d 33, 448 P.3d 35 (2019) 18

State v. Allen, 93 Wn.2d 170, 606 P.2d 1235 (1980)..... 16

State v. Blake, 194 Wn.2d 1023, 456 P.3d 395 (2020)..... 3, 18

State v. Boisselle, __ Wn.2d __, 448 P.3d 19, 25 (2019) 11

State v. Boisselle, 194 Wn.2d 1, 448 P.3d 19 (2019) 10, 12, 13

State v. Garvin, 166 Wn.2d 242, 207 P.3d 1266 (2009)..... 10, 15

State v. Loewen, 97 Wn.2d 562, 647 P.2d 489 (1982)..... 12

State v. O’Neill, 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)..... 9, 17

State v. Ramirez, 191 Wn.2d 732, 426 P.3d 714 (2018) 19

State v. Russell, 180 Wn.2d 860, 330 P.3d 151 (2014) 8

Washington Court of Appeals

State v. Boling, 131 Wn. App. 329, 127 P.3d 740 (2006) 18

State v. Dillon, 12 Wn. App. 133, 456 P.3d 1199 (2020)..... 19

State v. Hutchison, 56 Wn. App. 863, 785 P.2d 1154 (1990)..... 14

State v. Knox, 86 Wn. App. 831, 939 P.2d 710 (1997) 9
State v. Lundstrom, 6 Wn. App. 2d 388, 429 P.3d 1116 (2018) 19
State v. McKenna, 91 Wn. App. 554, 958 P.2d 1017 (1998) 17

Rules

RAP 12.2..... 18
RAP 13.4(b) 16
